ANNANDALE PUBLIC SCHOOL
Parents & Citizens Association

Benefiting our children and their school

Annandale Public School Parents & Citizens Association
Agenda for General Meeting
Tuesday 28th May 2013
7:30 — 9:30pm
Annandale Public School Staff Room, Front Office Building

General Agenda

1. President’s welcome — Rachael Beckett

2. Secretary’s Report — Peter Bestel

2.1
2.2
2.3
24
2.5

Apologies

Table minutes from last meeting
Correspondence

Action Item Updates from last meeting
Membership Administration

3. Principal’s Report — Ellie Moore

4. Treasurer’'s Report — Ann Morey

5. General Business

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5

School Social fundraising — Amy Miller

NSW Local Member visit — Jamie Parker

Funding request (Maths resources) — Matt Jackman
Funding request (Friendly Schools kits) — Katy Kirk
Thinking tools NFP — Karin Waldmann

6. Sub-Committee Reports — as available

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7
6.8
6.9

Education

Fundraising — Bunting, Art show, Language classes, Business opportunities
Kitchen — Approval and next steps

Friendly Schools

Traffic Safety

C.HAT.

Learning Garden

Communications

Uniform Shop



7. Next Meeting — GM - Tuesday 30th July 2013

Please feel free to email apspandc@gmail.com with anything you would like to raise at this meeting.

Regards

Peter Bestel

Secretary Annandale Public School Parents and Citizens Association
MOB: 0400226735 EMAIL: apspandc@gmail.com




